

SERVICE

N^o 32786NEW BEDFORD WATER WORKS
APPLICATION FOR SERVICE AND METER

NEW BEDFORD

6-27-2003

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE the receipt of a copy of the Regulations prescribed in the Ordinance of the City, for the use of Water, and I request that the water may be furnished through a

1" inch CITY meter at ONE FAMILY HOME
ACUSHNET AVE. NE COR ALLSTON ST.

at such rates as may from time to time be established by the City.

I hereby agree to pay promptly the bill for the Service pipe laid down for my premises, and to pay all dues for water, and I agree to conform to the said Regulations and to all provisions of the Water Ordinances, until written notice is given by me or my agent to cut off the supply.

SEWER PERMIT

23407

P.132T/L.103

TELEPHONE 508-995-1332

DEAN GALARZA

186 BRANSCOMB ST NB 02745

Service laid 10-7-2003

Size and kind of pipe 1" COPPER

From ACUSHNET AVE

St.

Turned on

Meter Set

Reading

Location

INSIDE CELLAR WALL

Building rates

Paid

Cost of Service

\$6.154.14

Paid

Acushnet Ave. Ser. # 32786

Measures of 1" Curb Stop:

N x N line Sunset Way	257.0 ft.
W x E line Acushnet Ave.	5.4 ft.
S x S line house	2.0 ft.
W x E line house	69.2 ft.

Work done: October 7 & 8 2003

\$6154.14 SEE ATTACHED BILL FOR BREAKDOWN

2-1" cplg given 12/10/03

City of New Bedford Department of Public Infrastructure

3316 Acushnet Ave.

Date: Oct. 7 & 8, 2003

Acct. #32786

Job Description: Install 120 ft. - 1" Copper tubing from main to meter in cellar - Water Service
Install 100 ft. - 6" PVC Sewer pipe

Qty. Unit Description

Cost Extension

LABOR

Units

14.5	hrs.	Construction Foreman	1	\$29.87	\$433.12
	hrs.	Special MEO1A	1	\$24.03	\$0.00
14.5	hrs.	Pipefitter	2	\$23.01	\$667.33
	hrs.	Maintenance Man	1	\$23.01	\$0.00
14.5	hrs.	Heavy MEO	1	\$22.10	\$320.42
	hrs.	Motor Equipment Oper	1	\$20.66	\$0.00
	hrs.	Laborer	1	\$19.18	\$0.00

\$1,420.87

EQUIPMENT

	hrs.	Excavator	1	\$125.00	\$0.00
	hrs.	Vac Tor	1	\$95.00	\$0.00
14.5	hrs.	Backhoe	1	\$85.00	\$1,232.50
	hrs.	Loader	1	\$45.00	\$0.00
6	hrs.	Compressor	1	\$35.00	\$210.00
14.5	hrs.	Ten Wheel Dump	1	\$29.00	\$420.50

\$1,863.00

MATERIALS USED

	ft.	4" PVC		\$1.34	\$0.00
100	ft.	6" PVC		\$2.06	\$206.18
	ft.	8" PVC		\$3.16	\$0.00
	CY	3/4" STONE		\$9.75	\$0.00
160		1" Copper tubing		\$2.10	\$336.00
1		1" Corporation tap		\$17.28	\$17.28
1		1" Curb Stop		\$33.98	\$33.98
1		Service Box		\$14.73	\$14.73
1		1" x 1" Cop to cop cplg., comp		\$7.14	\$7.14
		Tapping Machine use			\$150.00

\$765.27

STREET & SIDEWALK CUTS

@ SY

17.78		STREET ASPHALT		\$45.00	\$800.00	40.0	X	4.0
0.00		SIDEWALK ASPHALT		\$45.00	\$0.00		X	
0.00		SIDEWALK CEMENT		\$42.00	\$0.00		X	
0.00		SIDEWALK LOAM & SEED		\$20.00	\$0.00		X	
		FLOWABLE FILL (LXWXD/27*\$47)			\$900.00			

\$1,700.00

MISC

14		POLICE DETAIL			\$375.00
		WATER APPLICATION PERMIT			
		SEWER APPLICATION PERMIT			
		TAP INTO SEWER STUB			
		INSTALL & SUPPLY MAIN STOP IN CELLAR			
1		TURN ON CHARGE			\$30.00

\$405.00

TOTAL.....

\$6,154.14